City of Austin/Inter-Locals

Cash, check, money orders, MasterCard, Visa, American Express, & Discover

Card accepted.

Food Service, Retail Food, Food Processing Plant or
Warehouse Cateqgory (based on gross sales income)

$0-49,999

$50,000-149,999

$150,000 <

Child Care Facility

Qualified High Quality Childcare Facility (COA Only)

Class A
Class B

Mobile Food Vendor Restricted or Unrestricted Permit/Unit

Mobile Food Vendor On-site Inspection Fee
Mobile Food Vendor Re-Inspection

Mobile Food Vendor AFD Fire Inspection*

Travis County

Cash, check or money orders payments accepted.

FOOD PROTECTION FEES
Food Enterprise Operating Permit Fees

FEES

$309
$618
$927
$309
$0

$100
$100

Food Service, Retail Food
Cateqgory (based on gross sales income)

$0-49,999
$50,000-149,999
$150,000 <

Child Care Facility

Food Processing Plant or Warehouse

Certified Farmers Market Permit Fees

Class A
Class B

Mobile Food Vendor Fees

$309
$740
$134

$222

Mobile Food Vendor AFD Fire Subsequent Inspection Fee* $148
-Assessed per hour.

Mobile Food Vendor AFD Cancellation Fee**

Mobile Food Vendor AFD On-site Inspection™

*Fees are assessed by COA Fire Department.

**Cancellation Fees may be assessed for No Shows

1-14 days per booth
Expedited/Late Permit Application Fee

Vending Machine Application Fee
Permit Fee (per machine)

Pre-Opening Inspection
Food Re-inspection
Central Preparation Facility Registration

Event Health & Safety Review

New Construction

Remodel of Permitted Facility
>10,000 sq. ft.
2,500-10,000 sq. ft.
<2500 sq. ft.

Custodial Inspection
Qualified High Quality Child Care Facility
Junk Yard, Auto Wrecking & Salvage Yard
Slop and Swill Permits (per vehicle)
Tourist Court Permits
Food/Pool Inspection outside of normal work hours
Permit Late Fee
Food/Pool Variance Request/HACCP Review

Swimming Pool Permit

Spa Permit

Additional Spa

Pool/Spa Plan Review (New or Remodel)
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection
Change of Ownership Inspection
Pool/Spa Re-inspection

Updated August 7, 2025

$296
$592

Mobile Food Vendor Restricted or Unrestricted Permit
Mobile Vendor TC Fire Inspection
Mobile Vendor TC Fire Re-inspection

First TC re-inspection at no cost.

Temporary Food Permit Fees

$62

$120

1-14 days per booth

Expedited/Late Permit Application Fee

Vending Machine Fees

$120
$25

Vending Machine Application Fee

Food Enterprise Inspection Fees

$178
$134
$150

Pre-Opening Inspection
Food Re-inspection

Food Enterprise Plan Review Fees

$265
$312

$312
$266
$221

Event Health & Safety Review

New Construction

Remodel of Permitted Facility
>10,000 sq. ft.
2,500-10,000 sq. ft.
<2500 sq. ft.

OTHER FEES

Custodial Inspection

Junk Yard, Auto Wrecking & Salvage Yard

Slop and Swill Permits (per vehicle)

Tourist Court Permits

Food/Pool Inspection outside of normal work hours
Permit Late Fee

Food/Pool Variance Request/HACCP Review

SWIMMING POOLS

Swimming Pool Permit

Spa Permit

Additional Spa

Pool/Spa Plan Review (New or Remodel)
Certificate of Occupancy Inspection
Change of Ownership Inspection
Pool/Spa Re-inspection

Effective October 1, 2025

$52/booth
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a




